
Amendment No. 2 
Agreement No. 47977 

Between
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power 

And
WorleyParsons Group, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Agreement No. 47977 (Agreement) is made and entered 
into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation acting by and 
through the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power, (hereinafter referred to as 
the “LADWP”) and WorleyParsons, Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as 
“WorleyParsons”).

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2010, the LADWP Board of Water and Power 
Commissioners (Board) approved Agreement No. 47977 for WorleyParsons to provide 
reclaimed water utilization services; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2014, the LADWP Board approved Amendment No. 1 to 
Agreement No. 47977 to extend the contractual period by 24 months to a revised term 
of 60 months, from December 20, 2010 to December 19,2015.

WHEREAS, LADWP and WorleyParsons are desirous of amending the Agreement to 
extend the contract period by an additional 36 months to a revised term of 96 months, 
from December 20, 2010, to December 19, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, LADWP and WorleyParsons agree to amend the said Agreement 
as follows:

Page 4, Section 201 Term of the Agreement, is now amended to read:
“The term of this Agreement shall commence, provided the events identified 
in Exhibit E, PSC-4 have occurred, upon execution of this Agreement by all 
Parties hereto and shall terminate 96 months thereafter, subject to the 
termination provisions herein. Performance shall not begin until the 
Consultant has obtained Department approval of insurance required herein.”

1.

Page 2, Section 102. 1 (A). Authorized Representatives, is now amended to 
read: “The authorized representatives of the Department shall be, unless 
otherwise stated in the Agreement:

2.



Ms. Jessica K. Lewis, P.E.
Supervisor of Environmental Systems Group
Power Engineering Division
City of Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power
111 North Hope Street, Room 1141
Los Angeles, California 90012-2694
Phone Number: 213-367-2754

With copies to:

Ms. Andrea F. Villarin, P.E.
Mechanical Engineering Associate, Environmental Systems Group
Power Engineering Division
City of Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power
111 North Hope Street, Room 1141
Los Angeles, California 90012-2694
Phone Number: 213-367-0271”

3, Page 3, Section 102. 1 (B) Authorized Representatives, is amended to 
read: “The authorized representatives of the Consultant shall be:

Mr. Marc Pelletier
Senior Engineering Manager, WorleyParsons 
2330 E. Bidwell, Suite 150 
Folsom, CA 95630
Email: Marc.Pelletier@WorlevParsons.com

And

Mr. Kim Stucki
Project Manager, WorleyParsons 
2330 E. Bidwell, Suite 150 
Folsom, CA 95630
Email: Kim.Stucki(5)WorlevParsons.com

Except as amended herein and as previously amended, ail terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain the same and are incorporated herein as if fully set forth.

mailto:Marc.Pelletier@WorlevParsons.com


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 2 to 
Agreement No. 47977 to be executed by their authorized representatives on the day 
and year written below.

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER 
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES BY 

BOARD OF WATER AND POWER 
COMMISSIONERS 

OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELESWORLEYPARSONS GROUP, INC.

By: By:
MARCIE L. EDWARDS 

General ManagerTitle: mMepZtL

<;g?T £4>ISDate: Date:

And:
BARBARA E. MOSCHOS 

Secretary

'®5BKSasr
® n-m

KlScsSBr-
tv cm inQfwry


